

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

VH Code 1013415

Gold Crown Iced Bar with Gold Sparkle Holly & Berries



1013415 **Iced Bar with Gold Sparkle Holly and Berries** HAYW032

INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (35%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), coverpaste (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), sugar, water, maize starch, dried EGG white, modified starch, stabiliser: diphosphates, acid: acetic acid, flavouring), vegetable fat (palm oil, palm stearin, rapeseed oil), sugar, glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), humectant: vegetable glycerine, almond flavouring, natural egg yellow colouring (e160b, e160c), caramel colour), sugar paste (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), sugar, water, maize starch, dried EGG white, modified starch, stabiliser: diphosphates, acid: acetic acid, flavouring), vegetable fat (palm oil, palm stearin, rapeseed oil), glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), humectant: vegetable glycerine), **WHEAT** flour, liquid whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant: vegetable glycerine, glucose chernes (cheres, glucose / fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (e127), contains preservative (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), glucose syrup (from **WHEAT**) (contains preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, liquid sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator: citric acid, gelling agent (pectin e440, pectin e440)), preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, black root

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1231kJ/292kcal FAT 5.8g SATURATES 1.8g CARBOHYDRATE 58.9g SUGAR 48.59g PROTEIN 1.2g SALT 0.33g

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold** print. May contain nuts and soya. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.

Best Before: 28/03/2020
Batch: 13819
Gold Crown Bakes Ltd., Hull, HU7 0YF

VH Code 1014777

Cambrook Christmas Nuts 85g

Christmas Nuts - Ingredients:

Peanuts (79.8%), Sugar (13.9%),
Sesame Seeds (4.3%), Honey, Salt,
Sunflower Oil

Virginia Hayward Ltd - Shaftesbury, SP7 9BT

Best Before: See Lid

May contain traces of various nuts

Store in a cool dry place

Nutritional Info - Typical Values per 100g

Energy KJ/Kcal	2366KJ/572Kcal
Fat	42.5g
of which saturates	7.7g
Carbohydrate	23.9g
of which sugars	16.3g
Fibre	4.8g
Protein	22.8g
Salt	0.8g

85g 

VH Code 1014782

Maxwell and Franks Christmas Pudding 350g



VH Code 1014786

Radfords Handmade West Country Mince Pie fudge 113g



Mince Pie Flavour Fudge

Lightly spiced butter fudge with vine fruits and citrus peel.

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed **Milk**, Dried Vine Fruits and Mixed Peel (7%) (in variable portions: Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Orange and Lemon Peel), Butter (**Milk**), Ground Mixed Spice, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May also contain **nuts** and **peanuts**.

Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy: 1667kJ/403 kcal, Fat: 6.5g of which Saturates: 4.1g, Carbohydrates: 85.7g of which Sugars: 72.6g, Protein: 1.1g and Salt: 0.2g.



Produced in the UK for
Virginia Hayward Ltd SP7 9BT

Chloe's Continental Christmas Wreaths-Cranberries and White Chocolate 150g



Festive all-butter biscuits with a milk chocolate base, topped in a milk crème fondant and frosted cranberries

INGREDIENTS: **Wheat** Flour, MILK CRÈME FONDANT (25%): Palm Fat, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Rapeseed Lecithin; MILK CHOCOLATE (16%): Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin;; Sugar, FROSTED CRANBERRIES (12%): Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil; BUTTER (**Milk**) (9%), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Potassium Tartrate; Whole **Egg** Powder, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Colouring: Curcumin.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of Nuts, Peanuts, Barley and Soya.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours. Once opened place in an airtight container.

Nutrition Information	per 100g	per Biscuit (approx 12g)
Energy	2055kJ 490kcal	253kJ 60kcal
Fat	21.9g	2.7g
of which saturates	14.6g	1.8g
Carbohydrate	65.9g	8.1g
of which sugars	36.7g	4.5g
Protein	6.6g	0.8g
Salt	0.3g	0.04g

Approximately 12 servings per pack
Produced and packed in The Netherlands
Best before end: See side of box

Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits 75g



tomaten, **scharrelei**, bakkersgist, **milkpoeder**, zout, suiker, gemodificeerd aardappelzetmeel, paprika, zonnebloemolie, ui, chilipoeder 0,5%, tomatenpoeder, aardappelzetmeel, kruiden, specerijen, azijn, emulgator: E471, gistextract, kleurstof: paprika extract, voedingszuur: citroenzuur, antioxidant: ascorbinezuur, natuurlijk aroma. Kan sporen van **noten** en **sesam** bevatten.

(UK) Cheese biscuits with Gouda and chilli • Ingredients: **wheat flour (gluten)**, vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm), Gouda cheese 23% (**milk**, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: annatto; beta-carotene, preservative: E251), sundried tomato, **barn egg**, yeast, **dried milk**, salt, sugar, modified potato starch, paprika, sunflower oil, onion, chilli powder 0,5%, tomato powder, potato starch, herbs, spices, vinegar, emulsifier: E471, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring. May contain traces of **nuts** and **sesame**.

(DE) Käsegebäck mit Gouda und Chilli • Zutaten: **Weizenmehl (Gluten)**, Pflanzlichen Öle und Fetten (Raps, Palme), Goudakäse 23% (**Milch**, Salz, Säurewecker, Lab, Farbstoff: Annatto; Beta-Carotin, Konservierungsstoff: E251), getrockneten Tomaten, **Eier aus Bodenhaltung**, Hefe, **Milchpulver**, Salz, Zucker, modifizierte Kartoffelstärke, Paprika, Sonnenblumenöl, Zwiebel, Chilipulver 0,5%,

Peut contenir des traces de fruits à coque, noix, arachides, sésame.

(SE) Gouda ost kex med chili • Ingredienser: **gluten**, vegetabiliska oljor och fett (rapsolja, palmolja), Goudaost 23% (**mjölk**, salt, starterkultur, rennet, färgämne: annatto; beta-karoten, E251), soltorkade tomater, **ägg**, **höns inomhus**, jäst, **mjölkpulver**, socker, modifierad potatisstärkelse, paprika, solrosolja, lök, chilipulver 0,5%, tomatpulver, kryddor, vinäger, emulgeringsmedel: citronsyra, antioxidanter: askorbinsyra, naturligt aromat. Kan innehålla spår av **noter** och **sesam**.

(DK) Ostesnacks med Gouda og Chili • Ingredienser: **hvedemel (gluten)**, vegetabiliske olier og fedtstoffer (raps, palme), Gouda ost 23% (mælk, salt, starterkultur, osteløbe, farve: annatto, E251), soltørkede tomater, **skrabæg**, gær, **mælkepulver**, sukker, modificeret kartoffelstivelse, peber, løg, chilipulver 0,5%, tomatpulver, krydderier, eddike, emulgatorer: citronsyre, antioxidanter: askorbinsyre, naturligt aroma. Kan indeholde spor af **noter** og **sesam**.

traces of tree nuts and sesame.

Nutrition Facts
 Serving Size 6 pieces (25g)
 Servings Per Container about 3

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 140	Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9g	14%
Saturated Fat 3,5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 230mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g	4%
Sugars contains less than 1g	
Protein 3g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

The filling height is determined by technical requirements.

Buiteman by Mon Plaisir 93 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The

VH Code 1011066

Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet Popcorn 40g



Sweet Popcorn


Typical Nutritional Values		Ingredients : Popped Corn Kernels (65%) Rapeseed Oil, Sugar 17%
Per 40g		
Energy	796kj 190kcal	For allergens see ingredients in bold Suitable for Vegetarians No artificial flavours or colours May contain unpopped kernels & sugar crystals
Fat	8.2g	
of which saturates	0.6g	
Carbohydrate	23.6g	
of which sugars	6.3g	
Protein	3.2g	
Salt	<0.1g	

40 grams e

YORKSHIRE POPCORN [®]
produced by
YORKSHIRE CRISPS

Best Before
28/11/2019

Consume once opened



5 0 6 0 0 9 2 7 7 1 3 7 5

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE

VH Code 1012625

Christmas Chocolate Cracker 100g



NL/B- Gevulde melkchocolade. Ingrediënten: suiker, plantaardige oliën (palm, shea), cacao boter, volle melkpoeder, weipoeder [melk], cacao massa, cacao poeder, emulgator (sojalecithine), aroma's. Melkchocolade bevat ten minste 31% cacao bestanddelen. **Kan sporen bevatten van: glutenbevattende granen (tarwe), noten, pinda's, sesamzaad. Bevat naast cacao boter ook andere plantaardige vetten.** **EN- Filled milk chocolate.** Ingredients: sugar, vegetable oils (palm, shea), cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder [milk], cocoa paste, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavourings. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids: 31% minimum and milk solids: 24% minimum. **May contain traces of: cereals containing gluten (wheat), nuts, peanuts, sesame seeds. Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.** **DE- Gefüllte Milchschokolade.** Zutaten: Zucker, pflanzliche Öle (Palme, Shea), Kakaobutter, Vollmilchpulver, Molkenpulver [Milch], Kakaomasse, Kakaopulver, Emulgator (Sojalecithin), Aromen. Milchschokolade enthält Kakao: 31% mindestens. **Kann Spuren enthalten von: Glutenhaltigem Getreide (Weizen), Schalenfrüchte, Erdnüsse, Sesamsamen. Enthält neben Kakaobutter auch andere pflanzliche Fette.** **F/B- Chocolat au lait fourré.** Ingrédients: sucre, huiles végétales (palme, karité), beurre de cacao, lait entier en poudre, lactosérum en poudre [lait], pâte de cacao, poudre de cacao, émulsifiant (lécithine de soja), arômes. Cacao dans le chocolat au lait: 31% minimum. **Peut contenir des traces de: céréales contenant du gluten (blé), fruits à coque, arachides, graines de sésame. Contient des matières grasses végétales en plus du beurre de cacao.** **DK- Fylt mælkechokolade.** Ingredienser: sukker, vegetabiliske olier (palme, shea), kakaosmør, sødmælkspulver, vallepulver [mælk], kakaopasta, kakaopulver, emulgator (sojalecithin), aromaer. Mindst 31% kakaostof i mælkechokoladen. **Kan indeholde spor af: glutenholdige kornprodukter (hvede), nødder, jordnødder, sesamfrø. Indeholder også andre vegetabiliske fedtstoffer end kakaosmør.**

100g

Voedingswaarde per/ Nutritional value per/ Nährwerte pro/ Valeur nutritionnelle pour/ Næringsindhold pr./ Valori nutrizionali per/ Información nutricional por/ Valor nutricional por/ Tápanyag/ Wartość odżywcza w	100 g
Energie/ Energy/ Energie/ Énergie/ Energi/ Energia/ Valor energético/ Energia/ Energia/ Wartość energetyczna	2319 kJ 554 kcal
Vetten/ Fat/ Fett/ Matières grasses/ Fedt/ Grassi/ Grasas/ Lípidos/ Tłuszcz waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/ of which saturates/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ dont acides gras saturés/ heraf mættede fedtsyrer/ di cui acidi grassi saturati/ de los cuales ácidos grasos saturados/ dos quais ácidos gordos saturados/ amelyből telített zsírsavak/ w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone	34 g 19 g
Koolhydraten/ Carbohydrate/ Kohlenhydrate/ Glucides/ Kulhydrat/ Carboidrati/ Hidratos de carbono/ Hidratos de carbono/ Szénhidrát/ Węglowodany waarvan suikers/ of which sugars/ davon Zucker/ dont sucres/ heraf sukkerarter/ di cui zuccheri/ de los cuales azúcares/ dos quais açúcares/ amelyből cukrok/ w tym cukry	57 g 57 g
Vezels/ Fibre/ Ballaststoffe/ Fibres alimentaires/ Kostfibre/ Fibre/ Fibra alimentaria/ Fibra/ Rost/ Błonnik	2,3 g
Eiwitten/ Protein/ Eiweiß/ Protéines/ Protein/ Proteine/ Proteínas/ Proteínas/ Fehérje/ Białko	3,2 g
Zout/ Salt/ Salz/ Sel/ Salt/ Sale/ Sal/ Sal/ Sól/ Sól	0,08 g

VH Code 004253

Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk)



BARFIELD BAKERY

Luxury Hand Made Brandy Mince Pies

3 brandy mince pies with fluted edges and dusted with white sugar

Ingredients: mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), **wheat** flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, **egg**

ALLERGY ADVICE: FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD.

Storage: Store in a cool dry place.
Once opened store in an airtight container.

If you are not entirely satisfied with your purchase, please contact Customer Services on 01273 834444. Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Little Down, Shaftesbury, Dorset, DT11 1JH. www.barfieldbakery.co.uk

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Tart
ENERGY	1429kJ 341kcal	800kJ 191kcal
PROTEIN	3.8g	2.1g
CARBOHYDRATE	47.5g	26.6g
of which sugars	27.9g	15.6g
FAT	15.2g	8.5g
of which saturates	4.3g	2.4g
FIBRE	1.8g	1.0g
SODIUM	Trace	Trace
SALT	Trace	Trace

EFOR
F PACK



VH Code 1011282

Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 75cl



SO... WHAT'S THE STORY?

A simply remarkable combination of luscious white grape and subtle elderflower creates this sparkling fruit pressé, not forgetting...

✦ TASTE IS EVERYTHING ✦ KEEP THE SUGAR LOW
✦ IT'LL DO, JUST WON'T DO ✦ ALWAYS A PLEASURE!

Carbonated spring water with white grape juice from concentrate and elderflower extract.

Ingredients list: Water, white grape juice from concentrate (4.8%), sugar, chicory extract, elderflower extract, natural flavourings, citric acid, sucralose.

Story Brands Ltd. Moorside House, Woolston, Oswestry, SY10 8HX
Best before end: see bottle

Nutrition:

Typical Values	Per 100ml
Energy kJ	95
kcal	23
Fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrate	4.9g
of which sugars	3.3g
Protein	0g
Salt	0g

Best served chilled
Store out of direct sunlight
Produced and bottled in the UK
www.storydrinks.com

 750ml e



5 060440 940446 >

Calories 23 **Fat** 0g **Saturates** 0g **Sugar** 3.3g **Salt** 0g

VH Code 1012487

Primera Luz Merlot 75cl

